Deleon Guerrero, Angel A. Demapan, 
Joseph Lee Pan T. Guerrero, Jose I. Itibus, Janet U. Maratita, and John Paul P. Sablan) 

Representative Glenn L. Maratita officially introduced the following House Local Bill: 

H. L. B. NO. 20-19 
To appropriate the amount of Thirty-Six Thousand Dollars ($36,000.00 USD) from local 
license fees collected for poker and pachinko slot machines in the First Senatorial 
District; and for other purposes.  

REP. GLENN L. MARATITA of Rota, Precinct 7 (for himself) 

The Chair recognized Representative Angel A. Demapan for the next introduction.

[...]

Demapan, Joseph Lee Pan T. Guerrero, Alice S. Igitol, and John Paul P. Sablan)  

[ADDED 5/5/17] H. L. B. NO. 20-16: To re-appropriate Ten Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty-Nine Dollars and 
Ninety-Two cents ($10,759.92) allotted under Saipan Local Law 19-08 and One Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars 
($190,000.00) allotted under Saipan Local Law 19-23; and for other purposes. Introduced by REP. JOSEPH LEE 
PAN T. GUERRERO of Saipan, Precinct 1 (for himself, Representatives Joseph P. Deleon Guerrero, Angel A. 
Demapan, Edwin K. Propst, and Gregorio M. Sablan Jr.)